# &
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIENCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF PALTIMORE COUNTY:
Iblly Hi1l Memorial

1, or we,. - legal owner__of the property situate in Baltimore
annvlﬂMhﬁmﬁmﬂ-“uhmh-mwt-lmmmw-mm.pﬂhﬁ

2.2
TR ireed

hereby petition for a Variance from Sections.

B!
in leu of the required forty feet and {i1) a distance between

yard of two fe

buildings of twenty-five feet in lieu of the cowbined requirement of one hundred feet.

ﬂlhﬁnlumnhﬂmu Mm-mmmwmu—dmﬂnmmw for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical

The variances requested in this renum are neceasary in order to permit con-
struction of a proposed mausoluim batvesn the existing muusoleum snd the morthoast
property line of the subject property. As shown on and Site Plan submitted
with this Pacition, the proposed mausoleun, and the courtyard to be constructed in con-
nection therewith, are integrated so as to harmonize with the overall layout for Holly
{115 Hemorial Gardenr and with the existing mausoleum structure.
requested therefore promote the spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning Regu-

. lations.
There 18 a need for a new and expanded mausoleum at Holly Hills Meworial Garden:
The site proposed for the new of being utilized for any othe:
1] construct a new um ac any other
ite on the Nemorial Gardecs would (1) disrupt the overall plap for its ratiensl develop-
ment and (11) unnecessarily eliminate usesbl. burial mites.
The adjoining vrowr:y 1s unimproved -smuhunl land, and is subject to o tweaty*
and advertised as prescribed by Zoaing Reguistions.
0 pay expranes of shova Vaslancs adveriing peeing, eic. pon Blag of thle
pdm«n,mluﬂh--p—loimmlnhﬂhnmdbylhnﬂdnlnﬁm restrictions - of
Ballmore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Ballimore Couaty.

See sttached description
N

ORIER IEC[IV-ED FOR FILING

Willism R. Hansen

cyland Building.
25 South Charles Street

‘o§&ilsioner of Balumore County, this. ... 2ad.

w
=

- 197, that the subject matter of !ua peauu be advertised, &

mwwmmu—umwmmmnw necal circulation

ok Bltimare oty ik prgacty T peted st b hu:haﬁnxbehdhdmlhuhnln'
Commissioner of Baltimare County In Room 106, County Ofice Building in Towson,

MR, .J’m‘... ...

fover)
t along the boundary 1t shares n commor VILh the Mesorial Gacienc.
wpon or affect adversely the. -djumuu;
+ In accordance with Section 307 of the Baltimore County

requested can anted without sny injury to the |m|:ucY /
fety and general wolfa

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
jinning 398.25' E of Bird River Rd.and
:‘?ﬂ' h;?nfhm Rd., 15th Distict OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
HOLLY HILL MEMORIAL GARDENS, INC, : Case No. 77-197-A
Petitioners

fraes

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

M, Commissioner:
Pursuant 1o the authority contained in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimore County

Chorter, | hereby enter my oppearance in this proceeding, You are requested 10 notify

ma of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the pessoge of any preliminary or final Order in canneciion therewith.

’

: BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

7 P 1
poots Loy o /;.»,,//-,u’_ e
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. ’ J:;Iw Hessian, 1l
Daputy People's Counsel le's Counsel
Fompist County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this dth day of April, 1977, a copy of the

P

aforegoing Order was mailed fo William R. Hansen, Esquire, 2000 First Maryland
Building, 25 S, Charles Street, Boltimore, Maryland 21201, Attomey for Petitioners.

v -
John W, Hession, 111

B8 577

April 12, 1977

Willlam R. Hansen, Esquire
2000 First erylnud nuudm,
25 South Cha

Baltimore, M-rylmt "2

RE: Petition for Variances

Road and 2058' NZ of Reames
Road - 15th Election District
Holly Hill Memorial Cardens.
Inc. - Petitioner

NO. 77-197-A (Item No. 178)

Deaz Mr. Hansen:

have this date passed my Order in the above refarenced matter.
Copy of sald Order Is attached.

Very truly yours,

. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning “ommissioner

SED/srl
Attachment

Husun. 1l Esquire
8 Coun:
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PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

pril 1, 157

35 South Charles St.

Baltimore, Mp 21201
w: Variance jatition
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Frow TiE OFFICE OF

E v cmonas NBIAN STEPRENS, JR. AND ASSOCIAT(), INC.

i S s : 4 GTEERS

. ST » % . ! 3 P.0. BOX 6873, TONSIN, WARYLAND 21304

i RE: PETITION FOR VARMANCE + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER Deser{peion to Accompany Zoning Pecition Decesber 21, 1976
398.25" E of Bird River Rd. ond for varlance Requests in an Existing PR-2 Zomo

i 200" NE of Roomes M, , 15 Distiet OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Ho3ly uills Wero: (sl Garions .

1 " 0,170 Acres, mora or loss.

Beginning for the tams at the and of the two follmwing courdes wiz:s first.

HOLLY HILL MEMORIAL GARDENSS, INC, : Cose No. 77-197-A
Potitionen Apru 1z, 1977

fearana copmencing 4t the (atarsaction of the conterlines of nird River bead and Reamss Road

_ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

and running thence North 41% 27' 47" East 3032 foet rore of less to the point where

the centerline of sald Bird Rivar Pead s fpearsscted by the northeasterly eutlina

Willism R, Hansen, Esquire
2000 First Maryland Buldiny
5 South Charies

Me. Comminloner:

Pursant 1o the authority comained in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enber my cppearance in this procesding. You are requested fo noflfy
ma of ony heoring doe or vhich may ba now or grated thersfore,
anil of the passoge of ey preliminory or final Order In cannection therewith.

"/)f'ta B> &""‘119’ 5 Ml
Chorles E. Koz, bee 7z W. Hestion, NIl
Doty People's Coumsal Peaple's Covmel

o1 Hally #ills Cometory and second binding along said northossterly sutline South

“zo. 57% 32* 24* East ¥99.2% fect to the herefn alsva mentioned beainning point. running

RE: Petition for Varlancen thence bipding on sald portheastarly outlfne (1) South 57° 12' 24" Enst 147.50 faet,

thence leaving said outline and running the three following courses viz: (7) South

Read - 15th Election District
Holly Hill Memorial Gardens,
Inc, - Petitioner

NO. 77-197-A (Item No. 178)

320 270 36" West 97.44 feor, (1) North 57 12° 24° wost 147.50 foct and f4) Narth

32¢ 37t 367 Fast 97.44 fecs to the place of begdnalag.

Cantatning 0337 acras of 1i ., more or los.

Deat Mr. Hansrn

1 have thin date passed my Ordar in the sbave
Copy of 1ald Ordar is attached. e ey

Very truly yours,

) 1 HEREBY CERTIFY thai on this 4th day of April, 1977, a copy of the
aforegeing Order wos mafled 1o Williom B, Horsen, Esquire, 2000 First Moryland
Building, 255, Charles Stwat, Baltimers, Marylond 21201, Atromey for Petitioners.

5. ERIC DI NENNA
Commissionsr

ORBER RECEIVED FOR FILING

SED/srl

N Attachment

cct John W. Hessian, IlI, Fequire
People's Counsel

Johe W, Hession, 11l

Prtostanits Altorney

of Baltimore County, INis.__2ad - d8)

nnems 1971, that the sublect -a-alu petiticn be. advertised,
Baitimore. ml.ﬂ.;

MR 51778

health, safety and general velfare.

‘—1 baitmorecounty
opartment ot public works
TOWSON MARYLAND 21208

THORNTON M MOURNG § E
PegeTon

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
|

nﬂloll COUNTY, MI‘AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRUSPONDENCE

mpril 1, 1977

Consry e oG
it e

Mareh 29, 1977

Pri

705 Brie Dilienna, Zoning Dute. Muxeh_ 18, 1977

ERREAHALFEFRRIN

3 ¥oman 7. Gerver, Asting Pirsstor of Flannin xR ur. William R. Hansen M. . Eric DiNemna
mOM____________ . 2000 First Maryland Bldg. Zoning Comissioner

NS 25 South Charles St. gounty Fi Raliting

Toveon, Marylasd 21204

SUBJECT...Te: mm_mm:a.,_mm« for Varience for Paltimore, HD 21201

tance etwsen Huildinge,

punea o
Bagtonteg 300.25 Cent bt oF Diea Bives Rons ad 2053 faot Northeast ERORELANG RE: Variance Petition e " 1 Cardensi T
DLPARTUENT OF Item No. B ISEIRL CRRLAT Y TR
Patitioner - Eolly Hi1l Memorial Gardens, Ine. TRANFC CNGREERNG #olly Hill Memorial Gardens, sl
STaTe rous ComssIo Inc.

RUREAL OF
FIRE PREVENTION
MEALTH DEPARTUINT Dear wr. wansen:
PROIEET PLANNING. The enclosed comments are to be included with
the Zoning Plans Advisory Comrittee comments sent
YOU march 31,1977 under the above
referenced subject.

15th District

BUILDING L PARTNES T Dear M. Dilionna;

BOARD 08 EDUCATION

The folu~ing comments are furnished i regard to the plat suhe
for review by the Zoming Advisory Committee in connestisn with “he sy

o4 e Ehin sffiee

ZONING ADMINISTRATION

HEARING: Wednesdng, April 6, 1977 (10:30 A}
Very truly yours,

L, il

OUSTRIAL
DEVELOPUENT

Bird River Boa g pUEL o Foad. ia proposed to b improved ‘n the futurs
: S 5 o do-foc closed mection coadvay on a v right-of-way. Wighway righ
D ere are no comprehensive plapaing faciors requiring comment siel B. COMMODART, including any necessary revertible eas-ments foc will be

Homever, the reqest for o 2 £ 4 ard eetack vaced o hardehtp e ¢ gaing ‘onnestion with anv grading ur building permit application. Murthe. int

be obtained from the Baltimorc County Burwau of Emgincer

on meh a large property, the major prstion of wiics ir lebeled
B Ttane oam; b yeseking. hafivaiuatizy 1t 1n eutad that Associate IT1

tre poosible advarse izpact on the adjecent property (o.f.y from

ho o tr. locations are subject to approval by the Department of
rgsnoering, and shall be constructed in accordance with Baltipore Jounty Soasiacus

the construction of & 16 foot high structure 2 feot s NBC:ID
considored, ) sudimont coneral:
ciaiiee sodiment control
ce:  George William Stephens, Jr. t of this property thiousl seripping. seabil zatien could result
and Associates, 10 a sediment pollution problem, damaging
Engineers. property. A grading permit L3, therefore
strioping of top seil.
oren T, erver o brasn
Acting Director of Plasning
provisions for accommedating store vater or draimage have not beel indicated un th
B 100 T sutmicted plan.

open stream drainags requires a dea
te cover the flood plain of a 100-
s roquir-d.

¢ width

Jue o~ eIt




Iten 0178 u!n-a'm
Wolly Hill Memorial Gard-ea, Inc.

whr Rodd. . Punlic somitary. sewacase
.iunup:u.u’uluuw.umn
iva

March 31, 1977

e
icholas Ble o
KPR s a1

ting Chaiemes

Mr. William R, Hansen,Esqg.
2000 First Maryland Building
th 25 South Charles Strect
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

7 s e

BuREAU OF
ENGELRING

TARFFI R LR
K BAGDEENod PE: Variance peuuen
STATE ROAUS COMMISSINN Item No. 171

Holly Hill ‘|-!no.xal Garl'ens
In

MEALTH DEPARTNENT Dear Mr. Hansen:

PROMRCT PLANSEG The Zoning Plans Advisory Committes has

BUILDIG DEPARTHENT reviewed the plans submittcd with the above rcferenced

BoARD 0r 1ovCATION petition and has made an on site field inspeceion of

e property. * s following commeats arc a result of this
review and .nspection.

st
OEVELORIT
These comments are not intended to indicate

the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, bt
to assurc that all parties are made aware of plan
problems with regard to the development plans that "my
have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning
n written report with the Zoning Commissioner

mmendations as to the appropriatencss of tne
Tonaston Toniie:

partement of Public Works and

‘e of Planaing asd Zoning,
uhmn—-;m.tmum—q-m—-m

By reason of.

ORBER RECEIVED FOR FILNG

s site, improved with the facilitv of the
Holly Hill Memorial Gardens Cemetery, is located on the
southeast side of Bird River Road north of Reames Read
in the 15th Election District. Adjacent property to the
noreh, and abutting the proposed construckicn, consists
of vacant wooded land, while property to the west across
Bird River Road is Improved wich s single family dwelling.

This Variance is necessitated by your client's
proposal to coa.struct a €72-crypt mausoleum to the rear
of the o ng mausoleun within 2' of the rear proporty
line in lieu of the required 40' and 4 distance of 25
in"Thou of the required 100° from this strictuce.

1he sbore Vartance should NOT BE GRANTED.

TT 18 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ..

At the time of this writing, formal writt
comments from the Bureau of Fngineering were not available.

O ememeceecee ., 197 __, that the above Varisnce be and the same is hereby DENIED,

o

1ot heotn
‘omce ol planing ond deporiment of ol epatment ef

“TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, WARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 71204
901 4943211 30143 350,

March 8, 1977

DONALD J ROOP.M O MPH
DCPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HFALTH OFFICER Marca 8, 1977

STCPHER € COLUINS
IRECTOR

Mr. $. Eric DiNenno, oning Commissioner
: Zoning Advisory Committee
. Gffica of Planning and Zaning
o Baltimers County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

. Deor Mr. DiNenna:

Mareh 9, 1977

Mr. §. Ecfc Di¥Nenna. Zoning Cnunlut:nex
Offiee ni Planning and Zenin,
County 0ffice Bullding

Page 2 : Comments on. Item #1738, Zoning Advisory Committee Mesting, Februcry 8, 1977, are oy follows; O R, Touson. Maryland 21204
T Property Owner: Holly Hill Memorial Gordens, Inc. i Zoning Commlsstonsr Dear Nr. Divemna
Exiy lemlaz" s""dimv.’ HE pocsie et Toheman,. N;ry].ll\d 208 Comments om Item 178, Zoning Advisory Comaittee Meeting,
i R ‘ebruas are wE
iz my understanding that no major problems f Zaning: Voriance to permit a reor setback of 2' in lieu of the required 40' and o i A R e February 9, 1977, are as folleus
It my ‘g peemi Re: It Ty 9,
from this departaent are anticipated with the divtance between buildings of 25' in lieu of the required 100" Property Owner: Holly Il Memorial Gardens, Inc. Property Ouner:  Wolly Hill ¥emorial Gardans, lnc.
BEcposadiconstruction. however, I suvest that 0.3%0 Location: 398' SE Bird River RA. 2058' NE Reames 5d. Hek Pl i e T
rsonnally confirm this with Mr. Pred Ringger District: 15th Existing Zoning: D.R. 2 : Reames Rd.
3754 . i Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a rear setback of 2' in CEEeg e g DR, 2
g i This office hos reviewed the subject petition ond offers the following comments. These comments e '1:;:‘:5 ml;m":':‘: :g ::’)’:j‘;;‘:;: — Proposed Zoning: Varisoce to persic 3 relr‘u-éh:;lv(
This petition is acceptec for filing are not intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure thot o0t ¥ :.\a ! ;:‘:.:Z:L::‘:E:e::‘nl“g
on the date of the enclosed filing certificate. all parties are mode awara of plans or problems with regard to developent plans that may have o S kass .05 725" In Aisk oF rhe rexutred 106t
Wotice of the hearing date and time, which will be bearlng on iSis petition. g o erens of 23
held not less than 30, nor mora thai 30 days after i Toih
fhe Anteion Eheiliiny certirioatey WALl ba; foryard Thls plon hos teen reviewed ond there ore no site-planniing factors requiring comment. bear wr. DiNenna: . w
5 ke Since inls ¥ o eun, no healt
Yours very truly, o AL AU o 2, permit & vear setback of 2* in lieu of the required 40' and & distarce

Very truly vours,

4L 4 ) o T275" botmen batlaings in 1ien af the fetsired 100'-
/f / it very truly yours,

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI, 5 ; -
Acting Chairman, Zoning f‘" L. Wimbley 2 Lk - Koynis N /_L\\g\\
Plans Advisory Committee m LW ”:/ & - Facmas H. Deviin, Director
= Praject and Development Planning ':f:"::z u-m;;:gi-::_mﬂu SURZAU GF ENCiELBNERIRL SERVICEL
et THI': RIWimahs
Enclosure (Blue 51ip) wsE/ 1t

cc:  George nuum Stephens, Jr.
Inc

Trginears




TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208

1301) 4843810

JOHN D, SEVFFERT
DIRECTOR February 10, 1977

Mr. S. Eric Dillenna, Zoning Commissioner
0.f108 gtll'u'nnn‘ and Boning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNermai

Comments on Item § 170 Zoming Advisory
are as follows:

Meoting, 8, 1977

Property Ovner: Holly Hill Memorial Gardens Inc
Locationt 396" S/ Bird River Road - 2058' M/E Reames Road
Existing Zoning: DuR. 2
Proposed Zoning: Yarianos to permit a rear setback of 2¢ in 1ieu of the
Toquired 4,0' and a distance between tuildings of 25! in
1iwu of the required 100'.
0,30
15th

Acren:
Distriot:

The items checked below are applicable:

@ A

Structure shall conform to Baltimere County Bailding Code (Bs0.Cuhs)
1970 Bdition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable coden,

A building permit shall be required before construction can begin.

Three sets of construction drawings will be required to file an
application for a building permit.

Three sets of with a intered Maryland
Architect or Engineer's criginal seal will be required to file
an application for a building permit.

c.

00 8 B OB

M £ “wcéﬁ

Charles E. Burnham
Flans Review Chisf
CEBtrT)

é - 1972, Piling Fee § 2> = |

®
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

—_—

TOWSON, MD...... . Maceb 37 _____ . L1927 f
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that

i annexed sdvertisemenl was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
ind published in Towson, Baltimere County, Md., Once i m—chcr.
afr..ona time . srmmsesceweky before the. . . 6th.
day of Awdl . 1. the mom prblication

appearing on the

1971
LBl

Cost of Advertisement, §.

E. Wood frase walls are not permitted within 3°0" of a property line.

Contact Bullding Department if distance is between 3'0% and 6'0"

of 1ine. BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
F. Yo comment. guunty Office Building

11 W. Chesapeake Avenue

G. R | may confliot with the Baltimore County Towson,

Building Code. See Section __  £07.20 . SciaEpiind 2120

four Petition has been recoived * this 3/
Yazy v his day of

Received “Check
Cagh

___Other

5. Efic DiNenda,
Zoning Cormissioner

£ Submitted by

Petitioner S 4 /4
7

Petitioner's Attorney

i

AN 28 b
NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204

Mar. 17,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Petition for a Variance-- Holly Hill Mem. Gardens
was inscreed in the following:

O Catonsville Times
O Dundalk Times

B Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

O Towson Times

O Arbutus Times

0O Community Times

O Suburban Times West

blished in Bal
n

weekly pers p
once a week for___ON€ successive weeks before the
—_—day nfﬂl___l‘).ﬂ‘ that is to say. the same
was inserted in the issues of Mar. 17, 1977.

. County, Maryland,

Hemaris:

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FIN, - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOLS CASH RECEIPT

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FEIICE REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEDUS CASH RECEWPT

QAT —_account_Di=562 oare_ABTAL Ly 1977 01662

—ACCOUN

avouwr_BR00 o B
rrow . Mems=s. Piper & Marbury, 2000 Wirct A, Bldg.

VALIDATION OR SIGHATURE OF CASHIER

This is not to be interpreted
assignment of a he iring date.

TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Posted tor: . Nl avede Vol Gk (X 15226 s 30 A0E
Petitioner: ‘z{*f} M&._.Zﬁzmxcisf,,dz.é‘f
Loeation of bty FIL L8 Lk, . LDl MG B S
,4..4%" ﬁ;’m ool # )

Location of suu/..é;«ﬁ /I/‘/.(ﬂ/‘s:uﬂ;m/.a/":-ﬁ"'

Fosled by %{kL(iw&M.\s e

li'a._._'._-._.-.,'_'_;,,: i

! fensrs. Piper and Marbury, 2000 First

—
Reviewed by %

a5 acceptance of the Petition for

M2t G- 17

Towssn, Maryiond

Dete of Pesting. .

i

Chaxles ZBaltimoro, Md. 21201 Mo & g .
5 5. Bts, , Garamnn; | o e Nrang S JOMAIE of progerty for Nolly
I ——ApT7-197-A #TT=197-k Sl
B3 7 TEis 15 2500m §8

'
i e
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MEMORIAL GA RDENS

PALTO CO.MD . ELECT. DIST. NO.IS
SCALE! ) 200 FEB, 19,19 a@.
REV. JAMN TT1978.

Kry JAN K, 1977
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LAND ASSOCIATES Q.
KNGINEERD
A0 ALLEWHENY AVE
TOWSON 4. MARYLAND
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